FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	REC	02-04	-2002	T U	S. DEPARTMENT O	F COMMERCE ademark Office
Tab comices A.A.A.	<u>.</u>			_	~	~
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patent	10196	80408	ed original o	locuments or copy	
	Off district	10130	2. Name and addr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(les):						
ABB ALSTOM POWER Inc.	1-18-	02	Name: AL	STOM Powe:	r Inc.	
	1-18-	00	internal Address	s:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? 🔲 Ye	es ≦ FNo				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment	☐ Merge	r	Street Address:	2000 Day	Hill Road	
☐ Security Agreement	×⊠ Chang	e of Name				
Other			City: Windsor	<u>.</u>	_State: CT_ZIP	: <u>06095</u>
Execution Date: June 22	2, 2000		Additional name(s)	& address(es) a	uttached? 🗆 Yes	[⊋] ⊠ No
Application number(s) or patent	number(s):					
If this document is being filed toge		andication the	evecution date of the	e annlication is	c ·	
if this document is being filed toge	Blifer Willia new	application, the			3. <u> </u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
			6,083,30 5,486,34		5,662,721 5,820,831	
			5,635,14	.9	6,102,377	
			5,575,98	34		
	Addition	nal numbers attac	hed? ☐ Yes ☐No			
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	whom correspo e mailed:	ndence	6. Total number of	applications a	and patents involved	d: 7
Name:Deborah M.	<u>Picciano</u>					
Internal Address: Patent	Services		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):	\$\$80	.00
ALSTOM	Power Inc.		☐ Enclosed			
				to be charge	d to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: 2000 Da	y Hill Road					
<u> </u>			8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
		- 06005	03-2578	sany of this p	age if paying by de	posit account)
		IP: 06095		copy or tria p	age it paying by de	posit account)
2/04/2005 HAMENT ANALOGO ACTION -	083302	55,10,000		į	JAN 182.	
1 C:581 280.00 CH						
9. Statement and signature.						- 4
To the best of my knowledge ar of the original document.	nd belief, the fo	regoing intorm 	nation is true and cor	rect and any	ацасп во сору is :	а иги й сору
•		Delma			November 20	2001
Deborah M. Picciano Name of Person Signing		Signature		November 20	2001	
Harine of Leason Signing			_	er of pages com	prising cover sheet:	1
OND No. 0074 COAS (- COAS)	· · · · ·		PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0386			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			KE	EL: U1252	ʻU FKANE: ()	386

I, Arthur E. Fournier, Jr., Assistant Secretary of ALSTOM Power Inc., do hereby certify that the attached is a true and exact copy of the Certificate, dated February 7, 2001, from the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware certifying that the attached Certificate of Amendment for ALSTOM Power Inc. is a true and exact copy of the Certificate of Amendment changing the corporate name of ABB ALSTOM POWER Inc. to ALSTOM Power Inc., effective June 22, 2000.

Dated this 13th day of November 2001.

Arthur E. Fournier, Jr.

an E. Jones

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss. Enfield
COUNTY OF HARTFORD)

On this 13th day of November 2001, before me, Janey Bruno personally appeared Arthur E. Fournier, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

JANEY BRUNO
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 30, 2008

PATENT REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0387 I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ABB ALSTOM POWER INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ABB ALSTOM POWER INC." TO " ALSTOM POWER INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0959613

DATE: 02-07-01
PATENT

REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0388

3053550 8100

010061599

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

T-198 P 005/865 F-139

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ABB ALSTOM POWER INC.

(Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

FIRST: That, by unsaimous consent of the members of the Board of Directors of ABB ALSTOM POWER Inc., resolutions were duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware setting forth a proposed amazaiment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, calling a meeting of the sole stockholder of said corporation for consideration thereof, and noting that said amendment may be duly adopted by way of the signed, written consent of the sole stockholder in lies of a meeting. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the directors of the corporation propose amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation by changing the Article thereof numbered 1 so that, as amended, such Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation shall be ALSTOM Power Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted by written consent of the sole stockholder of the corporation in lieu of a meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 222(a) and Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

ABB ALSTOM POWER Inc.

Name: Thomas N. Secco

Its: Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 06/22/2000 001320130 - 3053550 PATENT

REEL: 012520 FRAME: 0389